FORM PTO-1595						
(Rev. 6-93) ΠΕΛ OMB No. 0651 0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥		FORM COVER U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark				
1. Name of conveying party(les):	Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
William W. Harle (a.k.a. William Harl Additional name(a) of conveying party(ios) attack		2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name:KAT_MEG_, TNC. Internal Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance:						
図 Assignment 〇 Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name	Street Address: 120 ASHLAND COUNTY RD 1100				
C Other April 19, Execution Date:	_	CityWEST SALEM State: OH ZIP:442				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/ 60/106,668 09/243,359 09/247,151	919,379 106,661 Additions numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) 5,005,875 5,518,279 Iached? O. Yes & No				
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail	correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: CHRISTOPHER	JOHN RUDY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
Internal Address: <u>KAT_MFG.</u> 99 MTHAI1 00000003 08919379	INC.					
280.00 DP)	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 209 HURON	AVE STE 8	8. Deposit account number:				
City: PORT HURON State: M		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				

PATENT REEL: 009942 FRAME: 0612

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Inventor William W. Harle, who is also known as William Harle, and who is a citizen of the United States of America residing at 120 Ashland County Road 1100, West Salem, Ohio 44287 - has made certain new and useful improvements including those filed in or issued from the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as follows: ANTI-TORQUE COUPLING, Patent No. 5,005,875 issued April 9, 1991; NO-DRIP HYDRAULIC ADAPTER, Patent No. 5,518,279 issued May 21, 1996; FULL FLOW AND/OR LOCKING CONNECTOR/QUICK-DISCONNECT COUPLING. Patent Application No. 08/919,379 filed August 28, 1997; AUTOMATIC FERRULE SYSTEM, Patent Application No. 60/106,661 filed November 2, 1998; SPIRAL STEM FOR INDUSTRIAL HOSE, Patent Application No. 60/106,668 filed November 2, 1998; LIVE SWIVEL COUPLING, Patent Application No. 09/243,359 filed February 1, 1999; and LIVE SWIVEL COUPLING DEVICE, Patent Application No. 09/247,151

filed February 9, 1999;

And whereas KAT MFG., INC., a corporation of the State of Ohio, whose current president is Kathryn J. Harle, and which corporation has a place of business at and address of 120 Ashland County Road 1100, West Salem, Ohio 44287, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified property;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Inventor by these presents, does sell, assign, transfer, and otherwise convey unto the said KAT MFG., INC., its successors, heirs and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified property, and the invention described in the patents and applications, and to any and all further applications, registrations and Letters Patent granted for the same, any reissue, reexamination, revival, and so forth and the like applications or patents thereof and therefrom, including any utility application(s) based on any provisional application(s), in the United States of America and her territories and possessions, and in all other countries and places around the world.

	Executed on this	197	Č d	lay of _				A.D.,
at	WEST SALEM.	Ohio, i	in the	United	States	of	America:	

_ (L.S.) Cillian Harle William W. Harle, a.k.a. William Harle

)

KATHERINE A. GRUVER

State of Ohio

SEAL

SS. county of ASHLAND

is the same and also known as William Harle, who is known to me, and who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC, State Of Ohio allen in My Commission Expires, 8-15-2002 NOTARY PUBLIC PATENT

REEL: 009942 FRAME: 0613

RECORDED: 04/26/1999